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Collection of fees policy




Introduction

Tuition fees: amounts that are directly related to the education of students .

Other fees: are school books, uniforms and transportation fees .

According to school fees, tuition and other fees together and which obliges
school parents pay .

The collection of tuition fees

You must provide the possibility of payment of tuition fees in three
installments equal at least to be able to parents.

Matters of school fees to cover during the school year, the school may meet the
first installment during the month before the start of the school year. And pay
the first installment in March for schools that begin year of the school in April,
and in August for schools that begin the school year in September And that the
school may retain a specified amount of tuition fees in the following case

If a student enrolled in the school for any length of the first week in the
classroom, or did not attend School parent school in writing before the start of
the actual study did not know well in advance .

Then the school has the right to retain the fees for registration or re-
registration

If a student enrolled in the school for a week to three weeks in the classroom,
entitled

For the school to keep the value of the entire month of tuition fees




If a student enrolled in the school for more than three weeks to a maximum of
six weeks in Semester, the school has the right to retain the value of two
months of tuition fees .

If a student enrolled in the school for more than six weeks in the classroom, the
school has the right to retain the value of the full tuition fees for the semester

These cases apply to new students and students who have signed up after the
start of the semester. Calculated public holidays and days of absence for a
week. It should estimate the value of fees and one month of the value of total
tuition fees divided by ten months. The guardian is entitled to recover
textbooks and school uniforms for students full fees if not used after. The
school transport fees should be returned following the same manner in which
relive the tuition fees. And the school management to inform parents in writing
these conditions when you register or re-register, and in perfect picture
.through a written agreement between the parent and the school

Non-payment of school fees

No student may be separated from the school because of the delay in the
payment of school fees, but the school may stop temporarily the student out of
school for up to three days after his guardian three times alarm warning in
writing a week at a time. It may also withhold the result of the student and to
refrain from certificates of transition) or blocking the transfer student on
electronic Student Information System Exchange (or refrain from re-registration
of the student until the special fees settlement procedure, and may not be
denied to any student from entering the last quarter or year exams or exam
During the year because of the decision not to pay school fees. The schools
should deal with non-payment of school fees and issues in a confidential
manner in order to protect the student from embarrassment or to draw any
unnecessary attention




Payment of installments of the ongoing school students

First installment: it begins with the collection of the first installment from the
date of 06.20.2015 and until the date of 20/8 / 2015 rate (35%) and the
obligation to pay when you do not have the right to replace the student's
.school

The second installment: begins with the collection of the second installment in
(the history of 11.15.2015 and until the date of 15.12.2015 by (35%

The third installment: begins with the collection of the third installment in the
(history of 02.12.2016 and until the date of 15/3 / 2016 (30%

Enrolled students in kindergarten and twelfth and have no brothers begins the
first installment from the date of 20.06.2015 and 20.08.2015 until the date of
collection by 50% and the last installment in the 01/12/2016 and until the date
of 02.11.2016

The agreed for the current school year, school fees and is considered the
guardian binding for payment for the management of the school, according to
previous dates

If no guardian obligation to pay all or some of the prescribed fees, after
reminding him that it is entitled to the school administration to take all the legal
procedures provided for in the list of special education, and to prevent
.registration of the student in the next school year

Payment of installments for new students

First installment: it begins with the collection of the first installment from the
date of 01.06.2015 and until the date of 19/6 / 2015 rate (35%) and the
obligation to pay when you do not have the right to replace the student's
school




auleill o kgl lao
f-bu Dhabi Education Council

Clocolion il L ay lcia

Approved School Fees Academic Year 2014-15
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Approved Fee Schedule from Academic Year 2014-15

KG1 6,000 400 2,000 140

KG2 6,000 400 2,000 140

G1 7,000 500 2,000 140

G2 7,000 500 2,000 140

G3 7,000 500 2,000 140

Gg 8,000 500 2,000 140

Gs 8,000 500 2,000 140

G6 8,000 600 2,000 140

G7 9,000 600 2,000 200

G8 9,000 600 2,000 200

Gg 9,000 600 2,000 200

G10 10,000 700 2,000 225

an 11,000 800 2,000 225

G12 12,000 800 2,000 225
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The second instaliment: begins with the collection of the second installment in
(the history of 11.15.2015 and until the date of 12.15.2015 by (35%

The third installment: begins with the collection of the third installment in the
(history of 02.12.2016 and until the date of 15/3 / 2016 (30%

Students enrolled in kindergarten and twelfth and have no brothers begin to
collect the first installment in the 06/01/2015 and until the date of 19.06.2015
by 50% last installment in the 01/12/2016 and until the date of 11.02.2016

The agreed for the current school year, school fees and is considered the
guardian binding for payment for the management of the school, according to
previous dates

If no guardian obligation to pay all or some of the prescribed fees, after
reminding him that it is entitled to the school administration to take all the legal
procedures provided for in the list of special education, and to prevent
registration of the student in the next school year

Nabil Abu Jarad

School Director:.;,?j
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